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Catégorie  :  SuperSérie 1601 -> 2000 cm³

100 RCU Rennclub Kuhn Oski, Zürich Honda Integra Type-R, 1797 2:28.13 2:30.34 2:28.131

Catégorie  :  SuperSérie 3001 -> 3500 cm³

105 Ecurie Sporting Romont Toffel Pierre-Alain, Middes Renault Megane 2.0, 3395 2:27.00 2:28.82 2:27.001

Catégorie  :  N/ISN 1401 -> 1600 cm³

113 Laurent Alain, Savigny Citroën Saxo 1.6 16V, 1587 2:21.96 2:22.06 2:21.961

110 Equipe Bernoise Badertscher Bernhard, Heimberg Citroën Saxo 1.6 VTS, 1587 2:25.36 2:24.05 2:24.052

112 Team Rallye Top Langenegger Max, Zäziwil Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 2:24.61 2:25.54 2:24.613

111 Ecurie 13 Etoiles Devanthéry Aurélien, Chalais Citroën Saxo 1.6 16V, 1587 2:25.32 2:43.32 (1) 2:25.324

115 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Salamin Léandre, Veyras Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 2:30.26 2:31.05 2:30.265

114 Ecurie de Genève Newton Warren, Genève Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587    DNF    DNS -:--.--

Catégorie  :  N/ISN 1601 -> 2000 cm³

121 Ecurie Sporting Romont Pasche Nicolas, St Saphorin-sur- Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1998 2:19.18 2:19.84 2:19.181

120 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Droz Steeve, Orsieres Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1997    NC 2:22.42 2:22.422

Catégorie  :  N/ISN 3001 -> 3500 cm³

125 Equipe Bernoise Werren Res, Spiez Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution 2:26.93 2:22.11 2:22.111

126 Equipe Bernoise Werren Rino, Spiez Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution    DNP    DNP -:--.--

Catégorie  :  A/ISA 0 -> 1600 cm³

133 Racing Team Nyonnais Murisier Pierre, Chapelle Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 2:16.97 2:14.64 2:14.641

136 Vionnet Emilien, Attalens Citroën C2 VTS, 1592 2:17.86 2:17.40 2:17.402

134 Gruyère Racing Team Rigolet Gilbert, Domdidier Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 2:22.30 2:20.45 2:20.453

137 Ecurie des Ordons Thievent Denis, Montfaucon Citroën Saxo VTS 16V, 1596 2:21.78 2:30.91 (1) 2:21.784

132 Bracelli Yves, Clarens Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 2:23.96 2:22.38 2:22.385

131 Ecurie de Genève Arrigoni Zeno, Grand-Saconnex Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 2:29.33 2:24.75 2:24.756

130 Ecurie du Jorat Favez Jacqueline, Villy-le-Bouver Peugeot 106 Rallye 1.3, 129 2:33.44 2:33.43 2:33.437

135 Schaer Allan, Martigny Peugeot 106 1.6, 1587    DNF    DNS -:--.--

Catégorie  :  A/ISA 1601 -> 2000 cm³

141 ACS Barraud Thierry, Rochefort Renault Clio R, 1998 2:14.91 2:14.40 2:14.401

142 Ecurie du Nord Janz Jean-luc, Rafz Renault Clio Sport, 1998 2:16.06 2:16.49 2:16.062

143 Ecurie du Nord Meyer Marc, Bonvillars Opel Astra F20, 1998 2:22.33 2:21.81 2:21.813

140 MB Motorsport Team Spring Andreas, Mamishaus BMW 318is, 1795 2:32.60 2:31.64 2:31.644

Catégorie  :  A/ISA 3001 -> 3500 cm³

145 ACS Kessler Thomas, Siebnen Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII, 3 2:11.95 2:10.70 2:10.701

146 Ecurie la Meute Ramu Nicolas, Dardagny Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX, 33 2:12.84 2:14.77 2:12.842
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Catégorie  :  Grand Tourisme + 3500 cm³

160 Swiss Historic RT Buehrer Nicolas, Bienne Porsche 911 GT3 RS, 3600 2:17.81 2:17.40 2:17.401

Catégorie  :  InterSwiss 0 -> 1600 cm³

201 Equipe Bernoise Lanz Andreas, Maur Toyota Corolla 1600 GT, 158 2:11.94 2:12.46 2:11.941

200 MST - Zentralschweiz Schöpfer Stefan, Escholzmatt Audi 50, 1398 2:12.88 2:14.24 2:12.882

204 MST - Zentralschweiz Burri Stephan, Schwarzenburg Citroën Saxo, 1596 2:13.92 2:13.45 2:13.453

203 Team VWF Oulevay Christophe, Chavornay Vw Scirocco Typ 53, 1588 2:15.55 2:14.66 2:14.664

206 Equipe Bernoise Rolf Jungi, Alchenstorf Citroën Saxo 1.6 16V, 1600 2:16.06 2:17.98 2:16.065

205 Ecurie des Ordons Bianchini Dominique, Delémont VW Golf, 1598 2:19.68 2:23.33 2:19.686

Catégorie  :  InterSwiss 1601 -> 2000 cm³

214 Equipe Bernoise Krieg Danny, Lachen Opel Kadett C, 1998 2:07.94 2:06.36 2:06.361

213 ACS Frei Thomas, Rebstein Opel Kadett C, 1998 2:10.30 2:10.49 2:10.302

215 W.M. Racing Car Niederberger Philip, Küssnacht Opel Kadett C City, 1998    DNF 2:13.33 2:13.333

210 Autersa Racing Team Grünig Hans-Rudolf, Frutigen Opel Kadett - C - GT/E, 1897 2:15.07 2:14.72 2:14.724

212 Sägesser Motorsport Burri Rolf, Ruswil Opel Kadett C, 1998 2:16.80 2:17.20 2:16.805

211 ACS Zingg Manuel, Utzigen Opel Kadett - C - GT/E, 1897 2:19.50 2:18.65 2:18.656

Catégorie  :  InterSwiss 2001 -> 2500 cm³

221 MST - Zentralschweiz Koch Josef, Malters Opel Kadett C GT/E, 2400 2:09.59 2:10.06 2:09.591

224 MST - Zentralschweiz Banz Armin, Schachen Opel Kadett - C, 2486 2:10.66 2:09.74 2:09.742

222 W.M. Racing Car Banz Urs, Schachen Opel Ascona B, 2410 2:11.56 2:10.12 2:10.123

223 Autersa Racing Team Aeschlimann Daniel, Seftigen Opel Kadett C GT/E, 2486 2:11.91 2:12.73 2:11.914

225 ACFL Sport Team Li. Eberle Harry, Buchs Opel Kadett C, 2486 2:12.05    DNF 2:12.055

220 ACFL Sport Team Li. Neuhauser Michael, Abtwil sg BMW M3, 2301 2:14.95 2:24.95 (1) 2:14.956

226 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Pillonel Yann, Arbaz BMW 325 i, 2493 2:26.40 2:26.37 2:26.377

Catégorie  :  InterSwiss + 3500 cm³

231 Swiss Historic RT Pfefferlé Alain, Anzere Porsche 935 Turbo, 4990 2:12.00 2:11.17 2:11.171

230 Porsche Sports Cup Suisse Comby Alexandre, La Chaux-de-F Porsche 930 Turbo, 4774 2:20.47 2:22.53 2:20.472

Catégorie  :  E1 0 -> 1400 cm³

305 Racing Club Airbag Noser Roger, Ernetschwil VW Polo 1.4, 1390 2:33.00 2:30.84 2:30.841

304 MB Motorsport Team Wittwer Christian, Oey Citroën AX 14 GTI, 1360 2:43.98 (1) 2:31.59 2:31.592

303 ACS Raemy Ole, Brünisried Lada 2108, 1200 2:42.12 2:37.86 2:37.863

306 ACS WÜthrich Hans, Wattenwil Mini Cooper S, 1398    DNF    DNS -:--.--
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Catégorie  :  E1 1401 -> 1600 cm³

319 MB Motorsport Team Bürki Martin, Uetendorf VW Polo 1.6 TDI, 1598 2:05.56 2:04.53 2:04.531

321 Autersa Racing Team Willener Werner, Schwanden VW Golf, 1598 2:10.47 2:10.50 2:10.472

313 Racing Team Nyonnais Savoy Roger, Attalens Suzuki Swift 1.6i, 1594 2:13.26 2:24.93 (1) 2:13.263

301 Ecurie des Ordons Chariatte Sylvain, Mormont VW Golf, 1590 2:13.40 2:13.77 2:13.404

317 Aliberti Sebastiano, Yvonand VW Golf, 1598 2:14.59 2:15.89 2:14.595

316 Equipe Bernoise Wüthrich Urs, Schwarzenburg Mazda 323 1.6, 1597 2:15.60 2:17.40 2:15.606

320 Ecurie des Ordons Nusbaumer Marcel, Courrendlin Fiat Uno Turbo IE, 1598 2:17.47    DNF 2:17.477

312 Ecurie  Racing Fans Rochat David, Lussery-Villars Citroën Saxo 1.6 VTS, 1587 2:21.68 2:19.95 2:19.958

310 MB Motorsport Team Rohr Beat, Oberhofen Citroën Saxo 1.5 D, 1527    NC 2:20.57 2:20.579

315 Scuderia Taifyn Nevers Yannick, Le Locle Opel Corsa A 16 GSi, 1597 2:27.43 2:27.36 2:27.3610

311 MB Motorsport Team Bürki Mike, Aeschlen Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 2:29.21 2:28.21 2:28.2111

314 Racing Club Jurassien Senn Rico, Siebnen Honda Civic 1.6 V-TEC, 159 2:29.82 2:29.56 2:29.5612

300 RCU Rennclub Bilger René, Oberuzwil VW Golf, 1590    NC    DNS -:--.--

Catégorie  :  E1 1601 -> 2000 cm³

345 Rickli Motorsport Kammer Daniel, Latterbach Honda Civic Type R 2.0, 199 2:09.57 2:08.36 2:08.361

342 RCU Rennclub Erb Fritz, Hallau Opel Kadett C, 1998 2:09.13    DNS 2:09.132

355 Roberto Nicola, Lussery-Villars Peugeot 205 Rallye, 1998 2:10.01 2:21.64 (1) 2:10.013

361 Autersa Racing Team Fauler Dani, Stadel VW Golf GTI 16V, 2000 2:10.96 2:10.94 2:10.944

341 Autersa Racing Team Engel Peter, Wattenwil VW Golf, 1998 2:11.02 2:12.94 2:11.025

332 RCU Rennclub Hofstetter Rico, Wallenwil Mazda MX-5 1.8, 1940 2:13.44 2:11.62 2:11.626

327 ACS Suter Michael, Märwil VW Scirocco 53 16V, 1781 2:12.48 2:11.73 2:11.737

334 Autersa Racing Team Wittwer Daniel, Seftigen VW Golf 16v, 1986 2:12.06 2:12.50 2:12.068

359 Ecurie Sporting Romont Winiger Fabrice, Grolley Renault Clio RS Cup, 1998 2:13.80 2:12.33 2:12.339

155 Equipe Bernoise Grimaldi Romeo, Seewen Honda Civic Type R 2.0, 199 2:14.44 2:12.38 2:12.3810

353 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Revaz Valentin, Dorenaz Opel Vectra B20, 1998 2:13.67 2:12.50 2:12.5011

339 Racing Club Airbag Böhler Stefan, Schleinikon Renault Super 5 GTE, 1998 2:14.03 2:13.27 2:13.2712

350 Ecurie Sporting Romont Nicolet Jérôme, Cottens Renault Clio RS Cup, 1998 2:14.48 2:13.84 2:13.8413

360 Ecurie Sporting Romont Winiger Richard, Nierlet -les-Bois Honda Civic Type R 2.0, 199 2:15.30 2:14.09 2:14.0914

362 Grispino Claudio, Steinen Renault Super 5 GTE, 2000 2:15.29    DNS 2:15.2915

343 Ecurie du Nord Henchoz Guillaume, Lussery-Villa Renault Clio RS Cup, 1998 2:15.82 2:15.30 2:15.3016

347 Chablais Racing Team Luisier Yvan, Bex Renault Clio RS Cup, 1998 2:15.92 2:24.23 (1) 2:15.9217

335 Lopez Patrice, Valeyres VW Golf GTI 16V, 1995 2:31.06 (1) 2:16.25 2:16.2518

357 Equipe Bernoise Scheidegger Erwin, Schwanden VW Scirocco, 1998 2:16.42    DNF 2:16.4219

354 Ribeiro Alexandre, Orbe Renault Clio RS Cup, 1998 2:16.67 2:33.35 2:16.6720

344 Jaquemet Stéphane, St-Cierges Renault Clio RS Cup, 1998 2:18.99 2:17.37 2:17.3721

328 Bähler Benjamin, L'isle VW Golf, 1789 2:18.05 2:21.21 2:18.0522

330 ACS Jakober Patrick, Kerns VW Golf, 1800 2:18.30    DNS 2:18.3023

340 Ecurie 13 Etoiles Tapparel Eddy, Montana Opel Kadett C City, 2000 2:18.53 2:20.39 2:18.5324
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349 Martinet Lucien, L'Isle VW Golf, 1998 2:18.71 2:29.35 (1) 2:18.7125

348 Ecurie Sporting Romont Magnin Marcel, Cheyres Honda Civic 2.0i, 1998 2:19.29 2:21.31 2:19.2926

356 MB Motorsport Team Ruesch Thomas, Kölliken Renault Clio RS Cup, 1998    NC 2:19.75 2:19.7527

351 Pittet Stéphane, Troistorrents Renault Clio RS Cup, 1998    NC 2:20.82 2:20.8228

363 Eggertswyler Thierry, Plaffeien Peugeot 405, 1998 2:23.26 2:22.03 2:22.0329

333 Autersa Racing Team Häusermann Urs, Bergdietikon VW Golf, 1984 2:22.91 2:25.82 2:22.9130

346 Equipe Bernoise Küpfer Patrick, Kaufdorf Opel Corsa B 14i, 1998 2:26.34 2:23.23 2:23.2331

331 Ecurie Performance Tinguely Pierre, Cottens Opel Kadett - C - GT/E, 1897 2:25.97 2:28.33 2:25.9732

352 Raemy Philippe, Heitenried Peugeot 306 2.0 GTI 6, 1998 2:26.67 2:44.14 2:26.6733

329 Racing Club Airbag Huwiler Denise, Altwis BMW 318is, 1795 2:31.11 2:28.68 2:28.6834

336 Ecurie Sporting Romont Frioud David, Rossens Opel Kadett E GSI 16, 1997 2:33.18 2:32.13 2:32.1335

326 Grossmann Mélody, Vionnaz VW Golf 16v, 1780 2:33.50 2:35.33 2:33.5036

337 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Lonfat Colin, Les Marecottes Opel Kadett E 20i GSi, 1997    DNP    DNP -:--.--

338 Lortion Thibault, Lausanne Renault Super 5 GTE, 1720    DNF    DNS -:--.--

Catégorie  :  E1 2001 -> 2500 cm³

369 Equipe Bernoise Zwahlen Christoph, Pfyn Opel Kadett - C Coup, 2486 2:05.85 2:06.69 2:05.851

370 R-Performance-Switzerland Köchli René, Cham Honda Civic 1.6 VTI, 2488 2:08.07    DNF 2:08.072

368 Martinis Christophe, Sergey Opel Ascona B, 2434 2:13.79 2:12.22 2:12.223

366 Autersa Racing Team Hirsig Christian, Amsoldingen VW Polo, 2346 2:19.14 2:16.60 2:16.604

365 Ecurie des Lions Nicole Benjamin, St-Martin BMW 2002 Ti, 2301 2:28.25 (1) 2:19.79 2:19.795

367 Messerli Hansueli, Helgisried Opel Kadett - C - GT/E, 2400 2:25.80 2:23.29 2:23.296

Catégorie  :  E1 2501 -> 3000 cm³

396 Mariaux Florent, Vionnaz BMW 325 i E30, 2502 2:14.63 2:16.43 2:14.631

378 Racing Club Airbag Huwiler Thomas, Altwis BMW 318 iS, 2999 2:20.30 2:18.72 2:18.722

375 Chablais Racing Team Corboz Virginie, Bex Toyota Yaris 1.5TS Turbo, 25 2:52.94 (2) 2:32.43 2:32.433

302 Team VWF Rebeaud Bernard, Orbe VW Golf, 2900 2:33.21 (1)    DNF 2:33.214

Catégorie  :  E1 3001 -> 3500 cm³

389 ACS Bratschi Ronnie, Seedorf Mitsubishi Lancer EVO RS, 2:06.07    NC 2:06.071

382 Ecurie Sporting Romont Nicolas Gerard, Forel Ford Escort Cosw. 4x4, 3386 2:07.16 2:06.78 2:06.782

377 ACFL Sport Team Li. Jenni Willi, Heiden Porsche 911 RSR, 3390 2:06.96 2:16.09 (1) 2:06.963

388 Equipe Bernoise Hofmaenner Christian, Huenenber Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution 2:25.59 (1) 2:13.38 2:13.384

380 Racing Team Nyonnais Chevalaz Pascal, Aubonne Seat Leon, 3028 2:16.34 2:14.12 2:14.125

383 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Guex Christian, Martigny Subaru Impreza 2.0 Turbo, 3 2:14.72 2:15.50 2:14.726

387 Racing Club Airbag Fischer Yves, Kleinandelfingen Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX, 33 2:19.36 2:18.35 2:18.357

381 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Gard Valentin, Charrat Nissan 200 SX, 3074 2:22.57    DNS 2:22.578

385 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Constantin François, Ayent Ford Sierra RS Cosworth, 33 2:25.79 2:28.48 2:25.799

384 Ecurie 13 Etoiles Antille Nicolas, Sierre Lancia Dedra Integrale, 3390 2:32.25 2:32.73 2:32.2510
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Catégorie  :  E1 + 3500 cm³

391 Stadler Motorsport Büetiger Paul, Lohn Porsche 911 GT3, 3600 2:12.60 2:13.82 2:12.601

392 RCU Rennclub Felix Patrick, Stettfurt Porsche 911 GT3, 3600 2:17.15 2:27.78 2:17.152

394 ACS Lovis Michel, Orbe Subaru Impreza 2.0 Turbo, 3    NC 2:17.28 2:17.283

393 Ecurie des Lions Millasson Bertrand, Le Mont-Pèler Porsche 911 GT3, 3600 2:17.51 2:28.72 (1) 2:17.514

390 Team VWF Barraud Nicolas, Cossonay BMW 318i, 3534 2:39.65 2:50.23 (1) 2:39.655

Catégorie  :  CN 1601 -> 2000 cm³

15 ACS Claude Jean-Bernard, La Chaux-d Norma M20, 1997 2:06.34    DNS 2:06.341

1 Team Trajectoire Golay Didier, Mossel Funyo 4, 1998 2:17.39 2:16.41 2:16.412

Catégorie  :  E2-Silhouette 0 -> 1400 cm³

6 Sergi Domenico, Tatroz Fiat Cinquecento, 998 2:09.69 2:10.50 2:09.691

5 Sergi Daniele, Bossenens Fiat 500, 998 2:27.16 2:23.35 2:23.352

7 Bentivoglio Pasquale, Tatroz Saxo Proto, 1298    DNP    DNP -:--.--

Catégorie  :  E2-SportsCars 0 -> 1400 cm³

14 ACS Scoalro Antonino, Jona Avrio Elia ST, 1300 2:04.37 2:02.96 2:02.961

10 Ecurie des Lions De Siebenthal Denis, Aigle Jema B10 JA, 998 2:07.55 2:10.45 2:07.552

12 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Pralong Christian, Vernayaz Radical SR4, 1196 2:17.00 2:14.20 2:14.203

11 Ecurie des Lions Savoy Joël, Attalens Jema 630 GT, 998 2:15.40 2:15.01 2:15.014

Catégorie  :  E2-SportsCars 1601 -> 3000 cm³

16 Ecurie 13 Etoiles Bovier Jean-Pierre, Vex Osella PA 20 S, 3000    NC    DNS -:--.--

Catégorie  :  E2-Single-Seater 0 -> 1150 cm³

20 Ecurie 13 Etoiles Grand Joël, Sierre Arcobaleno Arg, 998 2:06.78 2:06.69 2:06.691

24 Ecurie Sporting Romont Dougoud Nikolaj, Rueyres-st-laur Gds Spyder, 1074 2:15.23 (1) 2:18.62 2:15.232

22 Ecurie des Lions Robert Christian, Morrens Arcobaleno Arg, 998 2:17.06 2:17.36 2:17.063

21 Ecurie Sporting Romont Kowalski Nicolas, Mézières PRM Fun Boost, 998 2:19.24 2:19.26 2:19.244

25 Equipe Bernoise Felix Jürg, Stettfurt Formule BMW, 1100    NC 2:26.45 (1) 2:26.455

23 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Robatel Filipe, Senèdes Arcobaleno Arg, 999    NC 2:26.50 2:26.506

Catégorie  :  E2-Single-Seater 1151 -> 1400 cm³

27 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Fellay Patrick, Martigny Arcobaleno Arg, 1298 2:06.17 2:04.92 2:04.921

26 Zimmermann Marc, Romainmôtie Formule BMW, 1200 2:09.04 2:09.32 2:09.042

Catégorie  :  E2-Single-Seater 1401 -> 1600 cm³

29 Ecurie 13 Etoiles Rey Roger, Sierre Martini MK 45 VW, 1598 2:21.15    DNS 2:21.151
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Catégorie  :  E2-Single-Seater 1601 -> 2000 cm³

34 Ecurie des Ordons Salomon Jean-Marc, Courtedoux Tatuus Bossy Racing, 2000 1:57.96 1:56.97 1:56.971

33 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Revaz Florian, Dorenaz Tatuus S2000, 2000 1:57.13 1:57.08 1:57.082

32 Chablais Racing Team Planchamp Didier, Vionnaz Tatuus Renault, 2000 2:01.51 2:03.13 2:01.513

31 Racing Club Airbag Egli Philip, Zürich Dallara 394 Opel, 2000 2:08.80 (1) 2:07.95 (1) 2:07.954

30 Chablais Racing Team Berguerand Louis, Charrat Tatuus 2000, 2000 2:23.60 2:19.01 2:19.015
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 34 Ecurie des Ordons Salomon Jean-Marc, Courtedoux Tatuus Bossy Racing, 2000 1:57.96 1:56.97 1:56.971 E2-SS

 33 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Revaz Florian, Dorenaz Tatuus S2000, 2000 1:57.13 1:57.08 1:57.082 E2-SS

 32 Chablais Racing Team Planchamp Didier, Vionnaz Tatuus Renault, 2000 2:01.51 2:03.13 2:01.513 E2-SS

 14 ACS Scoalro Antonino, Jona Avrio Elia ST, 1300 2:04.37 2:02.96 2:02.964 E2-SC

319 MB Motorsport Team Bürki Martin, Uetendorf VW Polo 1.6 TDI, 1598 2:05.56 2:04.53 2:04.535 E1

 27 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Fellay Patrick, Martigny Arcobaleno Arg, 1298 2:06.17 2:04.92 2:04.926 E2-SS

369 Equipe Bernoise Zwahlen Christoph, Pfyn Opel Kadett - C Coup, 2486 2:05.85 2:06.69 2:05.857 E1

389 ACS Bratschi Ronnie, Seedorf Mitsubishi Lancer EVO RS, 3400 2:06.07    NC 2:06.078 E1

 15 ACS Claude Jean-Bernard, La Chaux-de-Fon Norma M20, 1997 2:06.34    DNS 2:06.349 CN

214 Equipe Bernoise Krieg Danny, Lachen Opel Kadett C, 1998 2:07.94 2:06.36 2:06.3610 IS

 20 Ecurie 13 Etoiles Grand Joël, Sierre Arcobaleno Arg, 998 2:06.78 2:06.69 2:06.6911 E2-SS

382 Ecurie Sporting Romont Nicolas Gerard, Forel Ford Escort Cosw. 4x4, 3386 2:07.16 2:06.78 2:06.7812 E1

377 ACFL Sport Team Li. Jenni Willi, Heiden Porsche 911 RSR, 3390 2:06.96 2:16.09 (1) 2:06.9613 E1

 10 Ecurie des Lions De Siebenthal Denis, Aigle Jema B10 JA, 998 2:07.55 2:10.45 2:07.5514 E2-SC

 31 Racing Club Airbag Egli Philip, Zürich Dallara 394 Opel, 2000 2:08.80 (1) 2:07.95 (1) 2:07.9515 E2-SS

370 R-Performance-Switzerland Köchli René, Cham Honda Civic 1.6 VTI, 2488 2:08.07    DNF 2:08.0716 E1

345 Rickli Motorsport Kammer Daniel, Latterbach Honda Civic Type R 2.0, 1998 2:09.57 2:08.36 2:08.3617 E1

 26 Zimmermann Marc, Romainmôtier Formule BMW, 1200 2:09.04 2:09.32 2:09.0418 E2-SS

342 RCU Rennclub Erb Fritz, Hallau Opel Kadett C, 1998 2:09.13    DNS 2:09.1319 E1

221 MST - Zentralschweiz Koch Josef, Malters Opel Kadett C GT/E, 2400 2:09.59 2:10.06 2:09.5920 IS

  6 Sergi Domenico, Tatroz Fiat Cinquecento, 998 2:09.69 2:10.50 2:09.6921 E2-SH

224 MST - Zentralschweiz Banz Armin, Schachen Opel Kadett - C, 2486 2:10.66 2:09.74 2:09.7422 IS

355 Roberto Nicola, Lussery-Villars Peugeot 205 Rallye, 1998 2:10.01 2:21.64 (1) 2:10.0123 E1

222 W.M. Racing Car Banz Urs, Schachen Opel Ascona B, 2410 2:11.56 2:10.12 2:10.1224 IS

213 ACS Frei Thomas, Rebstein Opel Kadett C, 1998 2:10.30 2:10.49 2:10.3025 IS

321 Autersa Racing Team Willener Werner, Schwanden VW Golf, 1598 2:10.47 2:10.50 2:10.4726 E1

145 ACS Kessler Thomas, Siebnen Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII, 3395 2:11.95 2:10.70 2:10.7027 A/ISA

361 Autersa Racing Team Fauler Dani, Stadel VW Golf GTI 16V, 2000 2:10.96 2:10.94 2:10.9428 E1

341 Autersa Racing Team Engel Peter, Wattenwil VW Golf, 1998 2:11.02 2:12.94 2:11.0229 E1

231 Swiss Historic RT Pfefferlé Alain, Anzere Porsche 935 Turbo, 4990 2:12.00 2:11.17 2:11.1730 IS

332 RCU Rennclub Hofstetter Rico, Wallenwil Mazda MX-5 1.8, 1940 2:13.44 2:11.62 2:11.6231 E1

327 ACS Suter Michael, Märwil VW Scirocco 53 16V, 1781 2:12.48 2:11.73 2:11.7332 E1

223 Autersa Racing Team Aeschlimann Daniel, Seftigen Opel Kadett C GT/E, 2486 2:11.91 2:12.73 2:11.9133 IS

201 Equipe Bernoise Lanz Andreas, Maur Toyota Corolla 1600 GT, 1587 2:11.94 2:12.46 2:11.9434 IS

225 ACFL Sport Team Li. Eberle Harry, Buchs Opel Kadett C, 2486 2:12.05    DNF 2:12.0535 IS

334 Autersa Racing Team Wittwer Daniel, Seftigen VW Golf 16v, 1986 2:12.06 2:12.50 2:12.0636 E1

368 Martinis Christophe, Sergey Opel Ascona B, 2434 2:13.79 2:12.22 2:12.2237 E1

359 Ecurie Sporting Romont Winiger Fabrice, Grolley Renault Clio RS Cup, 1998 2:13.80 2:12.33 2:12.3338 E1

155 Equipe Bernoise Grimaldi Romeo, Seewen Honda Civic Type R 2.0, 1998 2:14.44 2:12.38 2:12.3839 E1

353 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Revaz Valentin, Dorenaz Opel Vectra B20, 1998 2:13.67 2:12.50 2:12.5040 E1

391 Stadler Motorsport Büetiger Paul, Lohn Porsche 911 GT3, 3600 2:12.60 2:13.82 2:12.6041 E1
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146 Ecurie la Meute Ramu Nicolas, Dardagny Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX, 3395 2:12.84 2:14.77 2:12.8442 A/ISA

200 MST - Zentralschweiz Schöpfer Stefan, Escholzmatt Audi 50, 1398 2:12.88 2:14.24 2:12.8843 IS

313 Racing Team Nyonnais Savoy Roger, Attalens Suzuki Swift 1.6i, 1594 2:13.26 2:24.93 (1) 2:13.2644 E1

339 Racing Club Airbag Böhler Stefan, Schleinikon Renault Super 5 GTE, 1998 2:14.03 2:13.27 2:13.2745 E1

215 W.M. Racing Car Niederberger Philip, Küssnacht Opel Kadett C City, 1998    DNF 2:13.33 2:13.3346 IS

388 Equipe Bernoise Hofmaenner Christian, Huenenberg see Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution X, 3397 2:25.59 (1) 2:13.38 2:13.3847 E1

301 Ecurie des Ordons Chariatte Sylvain, Mormont VW Golf, 1590 2:13.40 2:13.77 2:13.4048 E1

204 MST - Zentralschweiz Burri Stephan, Schwarzenburg Citroën Saxo, 1596 2:13.92 2:13.45 2:13.4549 IS

350 Ecurie Sporting Romont Nicolet Jérôme, Cottens Renault Clio RS Cup, 1998 2:14.48 2:13.84 2:13.8450 E1

360 Ecurie Sporting Romont Winiger Richard, Nierlet -les-Bois Honda Civic Type R 2.0, 1998 2:15.30 2:14.09 2:14.0951 E1

380 Racing Team Nyonnais Chevalaz Pascal, Aubonne Seat Leon, 3028 2:16.34 2:14.12 2:14.1252 E1

 12 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Pralong Christian, Vernayaz Radical SR4, 1196 2:17.00 2:14.20 2:14.2053 E2-SC

141 ACS Barraud Thierry, Rochefort Renault Clio R, 1998 2:14.91 2:14.40 2:14.4054 A/ISA

317 Aliberti Sebastiano, Yvonand VW Golf, 1598 2:14.59 2:15.89 2:14.5955 E1

396 Mariaux Florent, Vionnaz BMW 325 i E30, 2502 2:14.63 2:16.43 2:14.6356 E1

133 Racing Team Nyonnais Murisier Pierre, Chapelle Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 2:16.97 2:14.64 2:14.6457 A/ISA

203 Team VWF Oulevay Christophe, Chavornay Vw Scirocco Typ 53, 1588 2:15.55 2:14.66 2:14.6658 IS

383 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Guex Christian, Martigny Subaru Impreza 2.0 Turbo, 3388 2:14.72 2:15.50 2:14.7259 E1

210 Autersa Racing Team Grünig Hans-Rudolf, Frutigen Opel Kadett - C - GT/E, 1897 2:15.07 2:14.72 2:14.7260 IS

220 ACFL Sport Team Li. Neuhauser Michael, Abtwil sg BMW M3, 2301 2:14.95 2:24.95 (1) 2:14.9561 IS

 11 Ecurie des Lions Savoy Joël, Attalens Jema 630 GT, 998 2:15.40 2:15.01 2:15.0162 E2-SC

 24 Ecurie Sporting Romont Dougoud Nikolaj, Rueyres-st-laurent Gds Spyder, 1074 2:15.23 (1) 2:18.62 2:15.2363 E2-SS

362 Grispino Claudio, Steinen Renault Super 5 GTE, 2000 2:15.29    DNS 2:15.2964 E1

343 Ecurie du Nord Henchoz Guillaume, Lussery-Villars Renault Clio RS Cup, 1998 2:15.82 2:15.30 2:15.3065 E1

316 Equipe Bernoise Wüthrich Urs, Schwarzenburg Mazda 323 1.6, 1597 2:15.60 2:17.40 2:15.6066 E1

347 Chablais Racing Team Luisier Yvan, Bex Renault Clio RS Cup, 1998 2:15.92 2:24.23 (1) 2:15.9267 E1

142 Ecurie du Nord Janz Jean-luc, Rafz Renault Clio Sport, 1998 2:16.06 2:16.49 2:16.0668 A/ISA

206 Equipe Bernoise Rolf Jungi, Alchenstorf Citroën Saxo 1.6 16V, 1600 2:16.06 2:17.98 2:16.0669 IS

335 Lopez Patrice, Valeyres VW Golf GTI 16V, 1995 2:31.06 (1) 2:16.25 2:16.2570 E1

  1 Team Trajectoire Golay Didier, Mossel Funyo 4, 1998 2:17.39 2:16.41 2:16.4171 CN

357 Equipe Bernoise Scheidegger Erwin, Schwanden VW Scirocco, 1998 2:16.42    DNF 2:16.4272 E1

366 Autersa Racing Team Hirsig Christian, Amsoldingen VW Polo, 2346 2:19.14 2:16.60 2:16.6073 E1

354 Ribeiro Alexandre, Orbe Renault Clio RS Cup, 1998 2:16.67 2:33.35 2:16.6774 E1

212 Sägesser Motorsport Burri Rolf, Ruswil Opel Kadett C, 1998 2:16.80 2:17.20 2:16.8075 IS

 22 Ecurie des Lions Robert Christian, Morrens Arcobaleno Arg, 998 2:17.06 2:17.36 2:17.0676 E2-SS

392 RCU Rennclub Felix Patrick, Stettfurt Porsche 911 GT3, 3600 2:17.15 2:27.78 2:17.1577 E1

394 ACS Lovis Michel, Orbe Subaru Impreza 2.0 Turbo, 3604    NC 2:17.28 2:17.2878 E1

344 Jaquemet Stéphane, St-Cierges Renault Clio RS Cup, 1998 2:18.99 2:17.37 2:17.3779 E1

160 Swiss Historic RT Buehrer Nicolas, Bienne Porsche 911 GT3 RS, 3600 2:17.81 2:17.40 2:17.4080 GT

136 Vionnet Emilien, Attalens Citroën C2 VTS, 1592 2:17.86 2:17.40 2:17.4081 A/ISA

320 Ecurie des Ordons Nusbaumer Marcel, Courrendlin Fiat Uno Turbo IE, 1598 2:17.47    DNF 2:17.4782 E1
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393 Ecurie des Lions Millasson Bertrand, Le Mont-Pèlerin Porsche 911 GT3, 3600 2:17.51 2:28.72 (1) 2:17.5183 E1

328 Bähler Benjamin, L'isle VW Golf, 1789 2:18.05 2:21.21 2:18.0584 E1

330 ACS Jakober Patrick, Kerns VW Golf, 1800 2:18.30    DNS 2:18.3085 E1

387 Racing Club Airbag Fischer Yves, Kleinandelfingen Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX, 3395 2:19.36 2:18.35 2:18.3586 E1

340 Ecurie 13 Etoiles Tapparel Eddy, Montana Opel Kadett C City, 2000 2:18.53 2:20.39 2:18.5387 E1

211 ACS Zingg Manuel, Utzigen Opel Kadett - C - GT/E, 1897 2:19.50 2:18.65 2:18.6588 IS

349 Martinet Lucien, L'Isle VW Golf, 1998 2:18.71 2:29.35 (1) 2:18.7189 E1

378 Racing Club Airbag Huwiler Thomas, Altwis BMW 318 iS, 2999 2:20.30 2:18.72 2:18.7290 E1

 30 Chablais Racing Team Berguerand Louis, Charrat Tatuus 2000, 2000 2:23.60 2:19.01 2:19.0191 E2-SS

121 Ecurie Sporting Romont Pasche Nicolas, St Saphorin-sur-Morge Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1998 2:19.18 2:19.84 2:19.1892 N/ISN

 21 Ecurie Sporting Romont Kowalski Nicolas, Mézières PRM Fun Boost, 998 2:19.24 2:19.26 2:19.2493 E2-SS

348 Ecurie Sporting Romont Magnin Marcel, Cheyres Honda Civic 2.0i, 1998 2:19.29 2:21.31 2:19.2994 E1

205 Ecurie des Ordons Bianchini Dominique, Delémont VW Golf, 1598 2:19.68 2:23.33 2:19.6895 IS

356 MB Motorsport Team Ruesch Thomas, Kölliken Renault Clio RS Cup, 1998    NC 2:19.75 2:19.7596 E1

365 Ecurie des Lions Nicole Benjamin, St-Martin BMW 2002 Ti, 2301 2:28.25 (1) 2:19.79 2:19.7997 E1

312 Ecurie  Racing Fans Rochat David, Lussery-Villars Citroën Saxo 1.6 VTS, 1587 2:21.68 2:19.95 2:19.9598 E1

134 Gruyère Racing Team Rigolet Gilbert, Domdidier Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 2:22.30 2:20.45 2:20.4599 A/ISA

230 Porsche Sports Cup Suisse Comby Alexandre, La Chaux-de-Fonds Porsche 930 Turbo, 4774 2:20.47 2:22.53 2:20.47100 IS

310 MB Motorsport Team Rohr Beat, Oberhofen Citroën Saxo 1.5 D, 1527    NC 2:20.57 2:20.57101 E1

351 Pittet Stéphane, Troistorrents Renault Clio RS Cup, 1998    NC 2:20.82 2:20.82102 E1

 29 Ecurie 13 Etoiles Rey Roger, Sierre Martini MK 45 VW, 1598 2:21.15    DNS 2:21.15103 E2-SS

137 Ecurie des Ordons Thievent Denis, Montfaucon Citroën Saxo VTS 16V, 1596 2:21.78 2:30.91 (1) 2:21.78104 A/ISA

143 Ecurie du Nord Meyer Marc, Bonvillars Opel Astra F20, 1998 2:22.33 2:21.81 2:21.81105 A/ISA

113 Laurent Alain, Savigny Citroën Saxo 1.6 16V, 1587 2:21.96 2:22.06 2:21.96106 N/ISN

363 Eggertswyler Thierry, Plaffeien Peugeot 405, 1998 2:23.26 2:22.03 2:22.03107 E1

125 Equipe Bernoise Werren Res, Spiez Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution X, 3397 2:26.93 2:22.11 2:22.11108 N/ISN

132 Bracelli Yves, Clarens Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 2:23.96 2:22.38 2:22.38109 A/ISA

120 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Droz Steeve, Orsieres Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1997    NC 2:22.42 2:22.42110 N/ISN

381 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Gard Valentin, Charrat Nissan 200 SX, 3074 2:22.57    DNS 2:22.57111 E1

333 Autersa Racing Team Häusermann Urs, Bergdietikon VW Golf, 1984 2:22.91 2:25.82 2:22.91112 E1

346 Equipe Bernoise Küpfer Patrick, Kaufdorf Opel Corsa B 14i, 1998 2:26.34 2:23.23 2:23.23113 E1

367 Messerli Hansueli, Helgisried Opel Kadett - C - GT/E, 2400 2:25.80 2:23.29 2:23.29114 E1

  5 Sergi Daniele, Bossenens Fiat 500, 998 2:27.16 2:23.35 2:23.35115 E2-SH

110 Equipe Bernoise Badertscher Bernhard, Heimberg Citroën Saxo 1.6 VTS, 1587 2:25.36 2:24.05 2:24.05116 N/ISN

112 Team Rallye Top Langenegger Max, Zäziwil Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 2:24.61 2:25.54 2:24.61117 N/ISN

131 Ecurie de Genève Arrigoni Zeno, Grand-Saconnex Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 2:29.33 2:24.75 2:24.75118 A/ISA

111 Ecurie 13 Etoiles Devanthéry Aurélien, Chalais Citroën Saxo 1.6 16V, 1587 2:25.32 2:43.32 (1) 2:25.32119 N/ISN

385 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Constantin François, Ayent Ford Sierra RS Cosworth, 3390 2:25.79 2:28.48 2:25.79120 E1

331 Ecurie Performance Tinguely Pierre, Cottens Opel Kadett - C - GT/E, 1897 2:25.97 2:28.33 2:25.97121 E1

226 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Pillonel Yann, Arbaz BMW 325 i, 2493 2:26.40 2:26.37 2:26.37122 IS

 25 Equipe Bernoise Felix Jürg, Stettfurt Formule BMW, 1100    NC 2:26.45 (1) 2:26.45123 E2-SS
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 23 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Robatel Filipe, Senèdes Arcobaleno Arg, 999    NC 2:26.50 2:26.50124 E2-SS

352 Raemy Philippe, Heitenried Peugeot 306 2.0 GTI 6, 1998 2:26.67 2:44.14 2:26.67125 E1

105 Ecurie Sporting Romont Toffel Pierre-Alain, Middes Renault Megane 2.0, 3395 2:27.00 2:28.82 2:27.00126 SS

315 Scuderia Taifyn Nevers Yannick, Le Locle Opel Corsa A 16 GSi, 1597 2:27.43 2:27.36 2:27.36127 E1

100 RCU Rennclub Kuhn Oski, Zürich Honda Integra Type-R, 1797 2:28.13 2:30.34 2:28.13128 SS

311 MB Motorsport Team Bürki Mike, Aeschlen Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 2:29.21 2:28.21 2:28.21129 E1

329 Racing Club Airbag Huwiler Denise, Altwis BMW 318is, 1795 2:31.11 2:28.68 2:28.68130 E1

314 Racing Club Jurassien Senn Rico, Siebnen Honda Civic 1.6 V-TEC, 1595 2:29.82 2:29.56 2:29.56131 E1

115 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Salamin Léandre, Veyras Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 2:30.26 2:31.05 2:30.26132 N/ISN

305 Racing Club Airbag Noser Roger, Ernetschwil VW Polo 1.4, 1390 2:33.00 2:30.84 2:30.84133 E1

304 MB Motorsport Team Wittwer Christian, Oey Citroën AX 14 GTI, 1360 2:43.98 (1) 2:31.59 2:31.59134 E1

140 MB Motorsport Team Spring Andreas, Mamishaus BMW 318is, 1795 2:32.60 2:31.64 2:31.64135 A/ISA

336 Ecurie Sporting Romont Frioud David, Rossens Opel Kadett E GSI 16, 1997 2:33.18 2:32.13 2:32.13136 E1

384 Ecurie 13 Etoiles Antille Nicolas, Sierre Lancia Dedra Integrale, 3390 2:32.25 2:32.73 2:32.25137 E1

375 Chablais Racing Team Corboz Virginie, Bex Toyota Yaris 1.5TS Turbo, 2545 2:52.94 (2) 2:32.43 2:32.43138 E1

302 Team VWF Rebeaud Bernard, Orbe VW Golf, 2900 2:33.21 (1)    DNF 2:33.21139 E1

130 Ecurie du Jorat Favez Jacqueline, Villy-le-Bouveret Peugeot 106 Rallye 1.3, 1293 2:33.44 2:33.43 2:33.43140 A/ISA

326 Grossmann Mélody, Vionnaz VW Golf 16v, 1780 2:33.50 2:35.33 2:33.50141 E1

303 ACS Raemy Ole, Brünisried Lada 2108, 1200 2:42.12 2:37.86 2:37.86142 E1

390 Team VWF Barraud Nicolas, Cossonay BMW 318i, 3534 2:39.65 2:50.23 (1) 2:39.65143 E1

  7 Bentivoglio Pasquale, Tatroz Saxo Proto, 1298    DNP    DNP -:--.--E2-SH

 16 Ecurie 13 Etoiles Bovier Jean-Pierre, Vex Osella PA 20 S, 3000  EXCL  EXCL -:--.--E2-SC

114 Ecurie de Genève Newton Warren, Genève Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587    DNF    DNS -:--.--N/ISN

126 Equipe Bernoise Werren Rino, Spiez Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution X, 3397    DNP    DNP -:--.--N/ISN

135 Schaer Allan, Martigny Peugeot 106 1.6, 1587    DNF    DNS -:--.--A/ISA

306 ACS WÜthrich Hans, Wattenwil Mini Cooper S, 1398    DNF    DNS -:--.--E1

300 RCU Rennclub Bilger René, Oberuzwil VW Golf, 1590    NC    DNS -:--.--E1

337 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Lonfat Colin, Les Marecottes Opel Kadett E 20i GSi, 1997    DNP    DNP -:--.--E1

338 Lortion Thibault, Lausanne Renault Super 5 GTE, 1720    DNF    DNS -:--.--E1
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